Technical Data Sheet
3M™ PELTOR™
TWIN CUP Headset
IECEx/ATEX
Description
The 3M™ PELTOR™ TWIN CUP Headset IECEx/ATEX has
high-attenuating shells with optimised acoustic design and
excellent space for the ears, as well as a noise compensated

respective owner.
© 3M 2025. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Availability
SAP ID Legacy ID AUS NZ Model # Description
Headsets
7100271680 UU011743018      • • MT72H540A-50 3M™ PELTOR™ Twin Cup Headset Headband IECEx/
ATEX, MT72H540A-50, SLC₈₀ 31dB (Class 5), 1 Each
7000108283 XH001674254 • • MT72H540P3E-50 3M™ PELTOR™ Twin Cup Headset  Helmet Mounted
IECEx/ATEX, MT72H540P3E-50, SLC₈₀ 30dB (Class
5), 1 Each
Accessories - Helmet Adaptors/Backplates
7100383325 UU010853503 • • Z3GS/2 (25mm) 3M™ PELTOR™ Helmet Adapters for 3M Scott Safety
Visor Z3GS/2 (25mm)
7100383334 XL001642484 • • Z3G/2 (25mm) 3M™ PELTOR™ Helmet Adapters for 3M Visor Range
Z3G/2 (25mm)
Accessories - Hygiene
7000108013 XH001659297 • • HY13 3M™ PELTOR™ Hygiene Kit HY13, for H10/H540
Headsets, 1 Each
7100064410 XH001651351 • • HY100A 3M™ PELTOR™ Clean Hygiene Pads HY100A, 100
Pairs/Carton
7100064607 XH001655360 • FP9007 3M™ Peltor™ Padded Headset Bag FP9007, Black
Accessories - Microphone
7100112112 UU008159483 • M171/2 3M™ PELTOR™ Wind Protector, M171/2, 2 EA/CS
7100064281 AT010580697 (AU)
XH001651328 (NZ)
• • HYM1000 3M™ PELTOR™ Hygiene Tape
3M™ E-A-Rfit™ Dual-Ear Validation System - Probe
7100123728 70071676285 • • 393-3004-2 3M™ PELTOR™ Probed Earmuff Test Cushions A,
393-3004-2, 2 Pairs/Case